Beldanga Municipality Murshidabad

Memo No. 1082 11-1/23

Date. 12 04 2023

Quotation Notice

Sealed Quotations are invited on behalf of Board of Councilors, Beldanga Municipality from "Hardware Merchants or reputed general order suppliers" for supplying Tube well parts under 15th.Finance Commission (tied fund) Scheme.

Estimated amount = Rs. 99,000/-

Rates and Total Amount to be given as follows

Sl. No	Name of Tube well parts	Quantity (approx.)	Rates to be quoted including all Taxes (Rs.)
1	Bracket	350 Nos	Per each
2	Leather Valve	350 Nos	Per each
3	Piston Rod (400gm)	200 Nos	Per each
4	C.I.Planger (Heavy) 800gm.	150 Nos	Per each
5	C.I. Weight Valve (125gm.)	100 Nos	Per each
6	Base	40 Nos	Per each
7	4" Nut Bolt	12 kgs	Per kg.
,8	Nut bolt 2.5" x 3/8" (Head Nut)	12 kgs	Per kg.
9	Nut bolt 3" x 3/8" Base Nut)	12 kgs	Per kg.
10	Nut bolt 2.5" x 1/2" Handle Nut)	12 kgs	Per kg.
11	G.I.Nut	250 Nos	. Per each
12	C.I. Point (.1 ¹ / ₂ ")	36 Nos	Per each
13	4" Socket	50 Nos	Per each
14	Black Tape (Box)	2 Nos	Per each box
15	Havax (100 gm each)	5 Nos	Per each
16	Nipple 1.5"x 3"	6 Nos	Per each
17	Nipple 1.5"x 6"	6 Nos	Per each
18	Nipple 1.5"x 9"	6 Nos	Per each
19	Hakshaw Blade (Box)	1 Nos	Per each box
20	Hakshaw Frame	2 Nos	Per each

Beldanga Municipality Murshidabad

The terms and conditions are as under

- 1. Each quotationer shall have to submit Xerox copy of Pan Card, IT & GST Returns and Trade tax certificate with the quotation.
- 2. All quotations shall have to reach to the office of the under signed within the specified time. The drop box is placed at office chamber of the under signed.
- 3. As per rules, taxes towards Govt. Taxes, Cess, GST will be deducted from the bill on the basis of prevailing Govt. Rules.
- 4. In context of quantity given above, lowest total amount will be considered.
- 5. Acceptance of lowest quotation is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason what so ever.

6.. Last date of submitting quotations

:- 19/04/2023 upto 2.0 p.m.

7. Date of opening the quotations

:- 19/04/2023 at 3.00 p.m.

8. Date of issuing Work Order

:- 20/04/2023

9. Date of work to be completed within :- 24/04/2023

Chairperson Beldanga Municipality

Memo No. 1082(8) / II-1 23

Date 12 04 2023

For wide publicity and information, copy forwarded to

- 1. Chairperson, Beldanga Municipality
- 2. Vice-Chairman, Beldanga Municipality
- 3. Finance Officer, Beldanga Municipality
- 4. The Representative Engineer, MED, Murshidabad
- 5. All SAE, Beldanga Municipality
- 6. Accountant, Beldanga Municipality
- 7. Notice Board, Beldanga Municipality.
- 8. IT Coordinator, Beldanga Municipality to upload notice of Beldanga Municipality Website (www.municipalitybeldang.org).

Chairperson
Beldanga Municipality